
DOUBLE GANG

ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR 
AUDIO/VISUAL CONTRACTOR 
AUDIO VISUAL 

ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE 

SINGLE GANG
ABBREVIATIONS

ALTERNATING CURRENT 

DEMOLITION 
DIRECT CURRENT 

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR 
DRAWING 
DIMENSION 
DIAGONAL 
DIAMETER 

HEIGHT 
GYPSUM WALLBOARD 

GENERAL CONTRACTOR 
GROUND 

SPECIFICATIONS FOR A/V CABLE PULLS

NUMBERING SCHEME DETAILED WITHIN THE A/V WIRING DIAGRAMS.

INSTALLED IN RIGID CONDUIT.

ALL CABLE RUNS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS BETWEEN ORIGIN AND TERMINATION POINTS.
SPLICES SHALL NOT BE ACCEPTED.
CABLES RUN THROUGH PLENUM SPACES SHALL BE PLENUM-RATED OR SHALL BE

MARK ALL CABLES AT BOTH ENDS WITH SELF-LAMINATING LABELS FOLLOWING THE

CABLE SHALL BE SUPPORTED EVERY FOUR (4) FEET WITH J-HOOKS OR EQUIVALENT.

MAINTAIN A MINIMUM BEND RADIUS OF 4 TIMES THE DIAMETER OF THE JACKETED CABLE
 AT ALL TIMES.
ROUTE CABLES TO AVOID SOURCES OF EMI. MAINTAIN A MINIMUM CLEARANCE OF 5 INCHES
FROM UNSHIELDED POWER LINES OR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (LIGHTS, MOTORS, etc...) FOR
CIRCUITS OF LESS THAN 2kVA, 12 INCHES FOR 2 - 5 kVA CIRCUITS, AND 24 INCHES FOR CIRCUITS
GREATER THAN 5kVA.

CABLES SHALL NOT TO BE ATTACHED TO OR LAY ON OTHER CABLES, PIPES OR CONDUIT.

EQUIPMENT 1G 

A.F.F.
A.V.C.

A/V 

A.C.T.
2G 

AC 

DEMO.
DC

DIAG.

DWG.
E.C.

DIM.

DIA.

ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS FOR A/V EQUIPMENT

GWB 
HT 

GND.
G.C.

A/V SYSTEM ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS

I.E.; LIGHTING, DIMMERS OR MOTOR CONTROLS.
ALL A/V CIRCUITS TO BE KEPT FREE OF ANY INDUCTIVE LOADS,

AND HAVE PANEL AND CIRCUIT BREAKER NUMBER.

ALL SPECIFIED MOUNTING HEIGHTS ARE TO CENTER OF DEVICE.

ALL POWER RECEPTACLES TO BE LABELED "FOR A/V USE ONLY"

ALL A/V EQUIPMENT SHALL BE POWERED FROM DEDICATED CIRCUITS.

D.

B.
C.

A.

CONDUIT SPECIFICATIONS FOR A/V COMPONENTS

ALL A/V CIRCUITS SHOULD HAVE ISOLATED GROUND CAPABILITY.
ALL A/V CIRCUITS SHOULD OCCUPY A SINGLE DEDICATED ELECTRICAL PANEL.
ALL A/V CIRCUITS SHOULD ORIGINATE FROM THE SAME ELECTRICAL PANEL.

A/V SYSTEM ELECTRICAL RECOMMENDATIONS

C.
B.
A.

C.

D.

B.

A.

F.

E.

A/V CONDUIT REQUIREMENTS
A.

E.

C.
D.

B.

EQUIP.

JB JUNCTION BOX 

MINIMUM 
LOW VOLTAGE 

MIN.
LV 

NOT IN CONTRACT N.I.C.

NEGATIVE 
NOT APPLICABLE 
NOT TO SCALE 

NEG.
N/A 

N.T.S.

NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE N.E.C.

J-BOX JUNCTION BOX 

PROJECTED DISTANCE 
PROVIDED BY OTHERS 

PD 
P.B.O.

OWNER FURNISHED EQUIPMENT O.F.E.

REQUIRED REQ.

TYPICAL 
TO BE DETERMINED 

TYP.
T.B.D.

ROUGH OPENING R.O.

VOLTS ALTERNATING CURRENT 
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED 

VAC 
U.O.N.

WITHOUT W/O 

UNDER COUNTER U.C.

STANDARD SWITCH HEIGHT  S.S.H
STANDARD OUTLET HEIGHT  S.O.H

CATV/RF DROP

HDTV/SAT DROP

ISDN PHONE LINES (#X BRI)

FLOOR MOUNTED TEL/DATA OUTLET

WALL MOUNTED TEL/DATA OUTLET

CEILING MOUNTED DATA OUTLET

WALL MOUNTED DATA OUTLET

FLOOR MOUNTED DATA OUTLET

CEILING MOUNTED TEL/DATA OUTLET

CATV

HDTV

ISDN

NETWORK SYMBOLS & OTHER SYMBOLS
THESE SYMBOLS ARE FOR INFORMATIONAL USE ONLY. ALL
NETWORK EQUIPMENT WILL BE SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY
OTHERS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

C
NETWORK IDENTIFIER

=  PUBLIC INTERNET ACCESS
=  NETWORK ACCESS
=  CONTROL SYSTEM
=  COBRANET
=  IP VIDEO CONF SYSTEM

I
N
C

CB
IP

CONDUITS SHOWN WITHIN THE A/V DRAWING SET REPRESENT THE INTERCONNECTION
BETWEEN POINTS FOR A/V CABLING. THE EXACT CONDUIT PATH SHALL BE COORDINATED
ON SITE BY THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR.

GENERAL NOTES
ALL THE A/V CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS ON THIS DRAWING ARE TO BE PROVIDED
AND INSTALLED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR, ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR AND PHONE
DATA CONTRACTOR. THE A/V CONTRACTOR WILL BE SUPPLYING AND INSTALLING AUDIO
VIDEO EQUIPMENT ONLY; INCLUDING VIDEO CAMERA, SPEAKERS, ETC.

USE EMT FOR CONDUIT. AVOID USING FLEX FOR CONDUIT UNLESS SPECIFIED.
ALL CONDUIT RUNS SHALL HAVE PULL STRINGS. PROVIDED BY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR.
THERE SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF ONE PULL BOX FOR EVERY 100' OF CONDUIT RUN.
THERE SHALL BE AN EXTRA PULL BOX FOR EVERY 270° OF CONDUIT BEND.
CONDUIT SHALL BE REAMED THROUGHOUT AND BUSHED  AT BOTH ENDS.

F. ALL CORE DRILLS FOR A/V CONDUIT & POWER SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED IN ORDER TO
COINCIDE WITH FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENT PLACEMENT.

OTHER REQUIREMENTS
A. PROVIDE COVERS FOR ALL JUNCTION BOXES SPECIFIED. PAINT COVERS TO MATCH FINISHED WALLS.
B. J-BOX FLUSH MOUNTED IN WALL OR CEILING TYPICAL UNLESS NOTED DIFFERENTLY ON DRAWINGS.

4 = DETAILS: RACK, THROW CALCS, WALLPLATES...
3 = ELEVATIONS

DRAWING SHEET IDENTIFICATION

AV200

0 = GENERAL INFORMATION SHEETS

5 = WIRING DIAGRAMS: LEGENDS & SINGLE LINES

2 = CONDUIT & CABLE PLANS
1 = SITE KEY PLANS

SHEET NUMBER IN SERIES

AV = AUDIO VIDEO DRAWINGS

A/V - AS BUILT SET

MOZILLA
MOZILLA AT BREWERY BLOCKS

1120 NW COUCH STREET, SUITE 300
PORTLAND, OR 97209

PROJECT DATA INDEX

EC

AV

J2

J1

J4

J2

J1

ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS AUDIO VIDEO SYMBOLS
THESE ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS ARE FOR INFORMATIONAL USE ONLY. THE INSTALLATION,
ENGINEERING, ELECTRICAL CODE REQUIREMENTS AND  COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH ALL
A/V ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS ARE THE  RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER.

EC TO PROVIDE DUPLEX POWER RECEPTACLE, 15 AMP, 120 VAC,
DEDICATED GND & NEUTRAL, MOUNT AT BASE ELECTRICAL HEIGHT.

EC TO PROVIDE QUADPLEX POWER RECEPTACLE, 15 AMP, 120 VAC,
DEDICATED GND & NEUTRAL, MOUNT AT BASE ELECTRICAL HEIGHT.
EC TO PROVIDE DUPLEX POWER RECEPTACLE, 15 AMP, 120 VAC, DEDICATED
GROUND & NEUTRAL, MOUNTED ON 10' FLEX WHIP WITH TILE SPANNER AND
OUTLET COVER PROVIDED.  A/V CONTRACTOR WILL INSTALL INTO CEILING TILE

EC TO PROVIDE QUADPLEX POWER RECEPTACLE, 15 AMP, 120 VAC, DEDICATED
GND & NEUTRAL, MOUNTED FLUSH IN CEILING WITH TILE SPANNER AND OUTLET
COVER PROVIDED. A/V CONTRACTOR WILL INSTALL INTO CEILING TILE.
EC TO PROVIDE RECESSED CLOCK POWER RECEPTACLE, 15 AMP, 120 VAC,
DEDICATED GND & NEUTRAL, MOUNTED AT HEIGHT SPECIFIED (+XX")

EC TO PROVIDE DUPLEX POWER RECEPTACLE, 15 AMP, 120
VAC, DEDICATED GND & NEUTRAL, MOUNTED IN FLOOR BOX.

EC TO PROVIDE QUADPLEX POWER RECEPTACLE, 15 AMP, 120
VAC, DEDICATED GND & NEUTRAL, MOUNTED IN FLOOR BOX.

SINGLE GANG DEEP JUNCTION BOX
MOUNTED AT HEIGHT SPECIFIED (+XX")

DOUBLE GANG DEEP JUNCTION BOX
MOUNTED AT HEIGHT SPECIFIED (+XX")

QUADRUPLE GANG DEEP JUNCTION BOX
MOUNTED AT HEIGHT SPECIFIED (+XX")

SINGLE GANG DEEP JUNCTION BOX MOUNTED FLUSH
IN CEILING AT LOCATION SPECIFIED

DOUBLE GANG DEEP JUNCTION BOX MOUNTED
FLUSH IN CEILING AT LOCATION SPECIFIED

CUSTOM CONDUIT BOX PROVIDED BY AV
CONTRACTOR, INSTALLED BY GC.

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SPECIFIED PROVIDED AND INSTALLED
NEMA BOX WITH SCREW COVER TO SUPPORT CONDUIT

CONDUIT STUB OUT TO ACCESSIBLE CEILING - QUANTITY AND SIZE
AS NOTED FIELD VERIFICATION REQUIRED BEFORE PLACEMENT.

J3 TRIPLE GANG DEEP JUNCTION BOX
MOUNTED AT HEIGHT SPECIFIED (+XX")

THESE SYMBOLS ARE FOR INFORMATIONAL USE ONLY. ALL A/V
EQUIPMENT WILL BE SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY THE A/V CONTRACTOR
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

A/V EQUIPMENT IN RACK - LOCATE AS NOTED
SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY A/V CONTRACTOR

A/V EQUIPMENT AT PODIUM - LOCATE AS NOTED

A/V EQUIPMENT - LOCATE AS NOTED

VIDEO PROJECTOR - LOCATE AS NOTED

VIDEO TELECONFERENCING EQUIPMENT - LOCATE AS NOTED

LCD DISPLAY - LOCATE AS NOTED

PLASMA DISPLAY - LOCATE AS NOTED

A/V WALL PANEL - LOCATE AS NOTED

CONTROL PANEL - LOCATE AS NOTED

FLUSH MOUNT CEILING SPEAKER - LOCATE AS NOTED

CEILING MICROPHONE - LOCATE AS NOTED

LOW VOLTAGE SCREEN CONTROL - LOCATE AS NOTED

LOW VOLTAGE SCREEN SWITCH - LOCATE AS NOTED

LOW VOLTAGE DRAPE INTERFACE - LOCATE AS NOTED

LOW VOLTAGE LIGHTING INTERFACE - LOCATE AS NOTED

LOW VOLTAGE AIR WALL DOOR SENSORS - LOCATE AT DOOR TRACK

A/V FLOOR BOX PANEL - LOCATE AS NOTED

ASSISTED LISTENING TRANSMITTER - LOCATED ON CEILING AS NOTED

WIRELESS MICROPHONE ANTENNA - FIELD VERIFY LOCATION

SURFACE MOUNT SPEAKER - LOCATE AS NOTED

FB A/V FLOOR BOX - SEE A/V DRAWINGS FOR DETAILS
MOUNTED AS SPECIFIED

COMPUTER INTERFACE - LOCATE AS NOTED

VIDEO CONF. CAMERA - LOCATE AS NOTED

TWISTED-PAIR RECEIVER - LOCATE AS NOTED

TWISTED-PAIR TRANSMITTER - LOCATE AS NOTED

FM A/V FLOOR MONUMENT BOX - SEE A/V DRAWINGS
FOR DETAILS MOUNTED AS SPECIFIED

CONDUIT IN WALL OR CEILING
CONDUIT IN OR UNDER FLOOR

1" C.

+42"
Jx

CABLE ONLY, NO CONDUIT

J-BOX FLUSH MOUNTED IN WALL OR CEILING
TYPICAL UNLESS NOTED DIFFERENTLY ON DRAWINGS.
J-BOX HEIGHT NOTES ARE TO CENTER LINE OF J-BOX
TYPICAL UNLESS NOTED DIFFERENTLY ON DRAWINGS.

(J-BOX HEIGHT LOCATION)
(J-BOX TYPE)
(NUMBER OF CONDUITS: / = ONE, // = TWO)

(CONDUIT SIZE )

CONDUIT STUB-OUT
INTO CEILING SPACE

GENERAL NOTE

6 6X6X4 SCREW COVER NEMA BOX
MOUNTED AT HEIGHT SPECIFIED (+XX")

EC TO PROVIDE DUPLEX POWER RECEPTACLE, 20 AMP, 120 VAC,
DEDICATED GND & NEUTRAL, MOUNT AT BASE ELECTRICAL HEIGHT.

CONDUIT STUB OUT TO ACCESSIBLE CEILING BELOW
QUANTITY AND SIZE AS NOTED FIELD
VERIFICATION REQUIRED BEFORE PLACEMENT.

4 4X4X4 SCREW COVER NEMA BOX
MOUNTED AT HEIGHT SPECIFIED (+XX")

G2

G1 SINGLE GANG MUD RING
MOUNTED AT HEIGHT SPECIFIED (+XX")

DOUBLE GANG DEEP MUD RING
MOUNTED AT HEIGHT SPECIFIED (+XX")

CVI DESIGNER DATE:

CONTRACTOR DATE:

CLIENT DATE:

APPROVALS

FIELD COPY OFFICE COPY

SHEET DESCRIPTION

AV001
AV101
AV201
AV202

AV500.1 WIRING DIAGRAM LEGEND
AV500.2 CABLE IDENTIFICATION & SIGNAL TYPE SCHEDULE
AV501  - VIDEO WIRING DIAGRAM
AV502  - AUDIO / CONTROL WIRING DIAGRAM
AV503  - AUDIO / VIDEO / CONTROL WIRING DIAGRAM
AV504 - AUDIO / VIDEO / CONTROL WIRING DIAGRAM
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SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

CONFERENCE ROOM / COMMONS / AIR MOZILLA - FLOOR PLAN CABLE PULL LAYOUT1

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

CONFERENCE ROOM / COMMONS / AIR MOZILLA - RCP CABLE PULL LAYOUT2

9 (1)S16 S16-145

10 (1)MIC MIC-130

11 (1)MIC MIC-128

12 (1)MIC MIC-126

13 (1)MIC MIC-127

14 (1)MIC MIC-129

15 (1)MIC MIC-131

16 (1)S16 S16-146

17 (1)MIC MIC-132

18 (1)MIC MIC-133

CABLE NUMBERSCABLE IN RUNNo.

1 (1)DM8G, (1)CNT DM8G-52, CNT-257

2 (1)DM8G DM8G-53

3 (4)DM8G, (2)MIC DM8G-14, DM8G-65, DM8G-66, DM8G-67,
MIC-120, MIC-121

4 (3)DM8G, (1)PWR, (4)MIC,
(4)CA6

DM8G-15, DM8G-16, DM8G-58, PWR-17,
MIC-122, MIC-123, MIC-124, MIC-125, CA6-215,
CA6-216, CA6-217, CA6-218

5 (1)SDH, (1)PWR, (2)CA6,
(1)VID SDH-25, PWR-26, CA6-209, CA6-210, VID-211

6 (1)SDH, (1)PWR, (2)CA6,
(1)VID SDH-27, PWR-28, CA6-212, CA6-213, VID-214

7 (1)SDH, (1)PWR, (2)CA6,
(1)VID SDH-23, PWR-24, CA6-206, CA6-207, VID-208

8 (1)DM8G DM8G-62

19 (1)DM8G DM8G-88

20 (1)DM8G DM8G-89
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VIDEO CONFERENCING ROOMS / AGATI ROOMS - FLOOR PLAN CABLE PULL LAYOUT1

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

VIDEO CONFERENCING ROOMS / AGATI ROOMS - RCP CABLE PULL LAYOUT2

5 (1)CA6 CA6-30

6 (1)S16 S16-42

7 (1)CA6 CA6-31

CABLE NUMBERSCABLE IN RUNNo.

1 (1)DM8G, (1)CNT DM8G-15, CNT-59

2 (1)CA6, (1)PWR, (1)CNT CA6-03, PWR-04, CNT-50

3 (1)DM8G DM8G-14

4 (1)DM8G DM8G-02

CABLE NUMBERSCABLE IN RUNNo.

TYPICAL FOR EACH VIDEO CONFERENCE ROOM

TYPICAL FOR EACH VIDEO CONFERENCE ROOM



CABLE LABEL NOMENCLATURE

LCD-01 - RS-232

CNT-01

LJSL5-Y3

CEQ-01 - COM-A

RGH

RA

CTF

CAM

CNT
CNT

COM

CTL

CRL1

CNX

LAM
FMC

CN5

MIC
PWR

LAS

CA6
CA5

CABLE IDENTIFICATION AND SIGNAL TYPE SCHEDULE

RF
RGM

DGT

S10
RGS

S12

S16
S14

SDH

SVD
SDI
SDH

VID

CBL

A

FEATHER NOMENCLATURE

RGM-101
AV200

RGM101

ADAPTER TYPE

ADAPTER NUMBERXXX-01

XXX-01

IRP
CNT101

COMPONENT ID

CABLE NUMBER

XXX-01

XXX-01

SPK-1-01/02
S01

INF-01

XXX-01

COMPONENT ID

MIC-01

MIC-02

WMR-01

MIC-01
~~

M01 XXX101

XXX101

XXX-01

RGM102

RGM101

CPU-01

CBL101

CONNECTOR TYPE
NOMENCLATURE

SPEAKER
CALL OUT

CABLE NUMBER
NOMENCLATURE

COMPONENT
NOMENCLATURE

IR PROBE

MANUFACTURED
CABLE END

FEATHER
NOMENCLATURE

MICROPHONE
CALL OUTWIRELESS

EQUIPMENT

AT PODIUM

MANUFACTURED
CABLE PART #

A/V RACK

EQUIPMENT
LOCATION

CRL2
CRL3

RGM-01
CABLE NUMBER NOMENCLATURE

WIRE LABEL NOTES:
1. All cables are to be labeled.
2. Mark all cables at both ends with Panduit labels. Use
    Panduit LJSL5-Y3* (1" X 1

2") self-laminating labels for
    medium to small diameter cable .30 diameter or less, and
    Panduit PLL-13-Y3 (1" X 1") self-laminating labels for
    medium to large diameter cable .30 diameter and larger.
3. Uniformly place wire labels 3-8" from end of connector.
4. Align all labels to be read from the same direction.
* New Panduit part number. Old number PLL-12-Y3

CODE DESCRIPTION OF USE

VEQ

WBD

PWR

REQ

SPK
SWTCPU

PRJ

GENERAL EQUIPMENT CONVENTION NOMENCLATURE

CAM

PNL
PLA

DOC

INF

MIC

DVD

CEQ

CPL

AEQ

AMP

DESCRIPTION OF USECODE

COD

ALS

DSP

ADA MXR

TPR

VDA

WMR
LCD

TPT

NSWT

WAP

SCLR

AAP

HSA

RCV

BLU

DMRX
DMTX

CCP

Mx1
XLR3

CONNECTOR TYPE NOMENCLATURE

SCALE: N/A

AV EQUIPMENT NOMENCLATURE1

SCALE: N/A

AV CABLE NUMBER, COMPONENT & CONNECTOR TYPE NOMENCLATURE2

SCALE: N/A

CABLE IDENTIFICATION AND SIGNAL TYPE SCHEDULE4

SCALE: N/A

AV BLOCK DIAGRAM LEGEND3

SCALE: N/A

MISC. AV NOMENCLATURES5
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VGA/XGA

HD15F (REAR VIEW) 13W3F (FRONT VIEW)

SUN/SGI/IBM PIN-OUT

CONTROL WIRE PIN-OUT

LUTRON GRXAV-232 

CAMERA CONTROL PIN-OUT

13W3F (FRONT VIEW)

RJ9 PIN-OUT

RJ9 VIEWSTATION MIC CABLERJ11 DATA

RJ11 DATA PIN-OUT

RJ45F (FRONT)

RJ45 PIN-OUT

DB25F (REAR VIEW)

RS232-T2 PIN-OUT

DB25F (REAR VIEW)

RS232 PIN-OUT

DB9F (REAR VIEW)

MOUSE PIN-OUT

DB9F (REAR VIEW)

RS232-T3 PIN-OUT

DB9F (REAR VIEW)

RS232-T4  PIN-OUT

4 PIN MINI DIN

S-VIDEO PIN-OUT

5 PIN DIN

KEYBOARD PIN-OUT

6 PIN MINI DIN

KEYBOARD PIN-OUT

AMX - AXLINK

XLR 4PIN

AMX - AXLINK

STEREO
LINE AUDIO

XLR 5PIN

Tip Ring Sleeve (TRS) BALANCED AUDIO MONORCA MALEXLR 3PIN

BALANCED TO UNBALANCED AUDIO

AUDIO LINE LEVEL
AUDIO COAX

UNBALANCED TO BALANCED AUDIO

AUDIO LINE LEVEL
AUDIO COAX

UNBALANCED TO UNBALANCED AUDIO

AUDIO COAX
AUDIO LINE LEVEL AUDIO LINE LEVEL

2 CON SHIELDED

BALANCED TO UNBALANCED AUDIO

AUDIO LINE LEVEL
2 CON SHIELDED

UNBALANCED TO BALANCED AUDIO

AUDIO LINE LEVEL
2 CON SHIELDED

BALANCED TO BALANCED AUDIO

FOR ADDITIONAL DETAILS
SEE SONY EVI-D100 COMMAND LIST MANUAL

DB9F (REAR VIEW)

SONY EVI-D100 CAMERA CONTROL PIN-OUT

VISCA 8 PIN MINI DIN

SIERRA VIDEO RS-485

MINI XLR 3PIN

CRESTRON TO SIERRA VIDEO RS-232

DB9 TO DB9

FOR ADDITIONAL DETAILS
SEE SONY EVI-D30/D31 COMMAND LIST MANUAL

DB9F (REAR VIEW)

SONY EVI-D30/31 CAMERA CONTROL PIN-OUT

VISCA 8 PIN MINI DIN

EVI-D100 CABLEiPOWER 9000

PHOENIX CONNECTOR

CRESTRON - CRESNET

NOTE:
GUARD AGAINST ELECTROMAGNETIC AND
ELECTROSTATIC HUM. FOR LINE LEVEL AUDIO
SIGNAL, FLOAT CABLE SHIELD AT THE OUTPUT
OF SOURCE DEVICE. UNCONNECTED DRAIN
SHALL BE FOLDED BACK OVER CABLE JACKET
AND COVERED WITH HEAT SHRINK TUBING. DO
NOT CUT OFF UNUSED DRAIN.

PHOENIX CONNECTOR

SCALE: N/A

TYPICAL WIRING CONVENTIONS1
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DMTX-01

SWT-01

D
M

C
O

-5
5

O
U

TP
U

T 
C

A
R

D
 #

3
D

M
C

O
-3

3
O

U
TP

U
T 

C
A

R
D

 #
2

DM8G-14CBL-01

CBL-02

DMTX-02

DM8G-15CBL-03

CBL-04

DMTX-03

CBL-09 DM8G-16

SWT-02

CBL-05

CBL-06

CBL-07

CBL-08

PLA-01DMRX-01

DM8G-54 CBL-56

PNL-06

DM8G-52

PLA-02DMRX-02

DM8G-55 CBL-57

PNL-07

DM8G-53

MAIN DISPLAY WALL

SAT-01

SAT-02

RCV-01

MMI-01

MMI-02

CBL-18

CBL-19

CBL-20

CBL-21

CBL-22

CAM-01 PNL-02

CAM-02 PNL-03

CAM-03 PNL-04

PS-02

PS-03

PS-04

PS-01

SDH-27

PWR-28

SDH-25

PWR-26

SDH-23

PWR-24

PSWT-01

HSC-02

HSC-03

HSC-04

HSC-05

CBL-33

CBL-34

CBL-35

CBL-36

SDH-45

SDH-44

SDH-43

SDH-46

SDH-47

SDH-48

SDH-49

SDH-51

SSD-01

MON-01DMRX-05

CBL-60DM8G-58

FRONT OF HOUSE

D
M

C
O

-3
3

O
U

TP
U

T 
C

A
R

D
 #

1 CBL-30

CBL-31

CBL-32

CBL-29

VEQ-01

SCC-01

SCC-02

D
M

C
O

-5
5

O
U

TP
U

T 
C

A
R

D
 #

4

LED-01DMRX-05

DM8G-63 CBL-64

PNL-10

DM8G-62

AUXILIARY DISPLAY WALL

PODIUM

FRONT OF HOUSE

PODIUM

MON-01DMRX-06

CBL-71

DMRX-07

CBL-72

DMRX-08

CBL-73

COD-01

WALL / COLUMN

EQUIPMENT RACK

DM8G-65

DM8G-66

DM8G-67

CBL-39

SCALE: NONE

CONFERENCE ROOM - COMMONS - AIR MOZILLA VIDEO WIRING DIAGRAM1

CBL-38

CBL-37

CBL-41

CBL-40

LED-02

OPEN OFFICE - CATV FEED

LED-03

CBL-42

SDH-50

DMTX-04 FB-01

DM8G-86CBL-80

CC-01

DMTX-05

DM8G-87CBL-83

CC-02

CBL-81

CBL-84

CBL-82

CBL-85

DM8G-88

DM8G-89

COMMUNITY ROOM TABLE

FB-02
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DSP-02

MIC-01
M1

MIC-02
M2

MIC-03
M3

MIC-04
M4

MIC-05
M5

MIC-06
M6

CEILING

DSP-01MIC-07

PODIUM

MIC-08

WMR-01

WMR-01

WMR-01

WMR-01

MIC-122

MIC-123

MIC-124

MIC-125

ANT-01

ANT-01

ANT-02

FRONT OF HOUSE

SWT-01

COD-01

PSWT-01

AMP-01
SPK-1 THRU 8

S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8

SPK-9 THRU 16

S9 S10 S11 S12 S13

AMON-01

MIC-121

MIC-120

MIC-126

MIC-127

MIC-128

MIC-129

MIC-130

MIC-131

EQUIPMENT RACK

LAM-136

LAM-137

LAS-138

LAM-139

LAM-140

LAM-132

LAM-133

LAM-134

LAM-135

LAM-141

LAM-142

LAM-143

LAM-144

S16-147

S16-148

RF-102

RF-103

PWR-104

RF-105

RF-106

PWR-107

RF-108

RF-109

PWR-110

RF-111

RF-112

PWR-113

RF-100

RF-101

CCP-01

DSP-01 DSP-02 ACI-01

COD-01

CBL-253

IR-02

MAIN DISPLAY WALL

SAT-01

SAT-02

RCV-01

CAM-01

CAM-02

CAM-03

CAMC-01

PNL-02

PNL-03

PNL-04

NSWT-01

WALL / COLUMN

BP-01

FRONT OF HOUSE

CPU-01

TPT-01

CBL-203

TPT-01

CBL-230

PSWT-01

SYNC-01

SSD-01

SCC-01

SCC-02

CBL-249

MMI-03

CBL-250

MMI-02

MMI-01

EQUIPMENT RACK

SCALE: NONE

CONFERENCE ROOM - COMMONS - AIR MOZILLA AUDIO WIRING DIAGRAM1

SCALE: NONE

CONFERENCE ROOM - COMMONS - AIR MOZILLA CONTROL WIRING DIAGRAM2

SWT-01

NSWT-02

CA6-215

CA6-216

CA6-217

CA6-218

CA6-213

CA6-212

VID-214

CA6-210

CA6-209

VID-211

CA6-207

CA6-206

VID-208

CA6-219

CA6-221

CA6-224

CA6-223

CA6-225

CA6-226

CA6-227

CA6-228

CA6-229

VID-231

CA6-246

CA6-247

CA6-220

CA6-245 CA6-254

CNT-243

CNT-242

CNT-251

CNT-252

CNT-257

PLA-01DMRX-01

CNT-258

PLA-02DMRX-02

CNT-259

MAIN DISPLAY WALL

LED-01DMRX-05

CNT-260

AUXILIARY DISPLAY WALL

WAP-01

IPAD-01

IPAD-02

CA6-222

IR-01

CNT-244

CA6-248

CNT-255

CNT-256

LAM-145

LAM-146

MIC-07
M7

MIC-08
M8

MIC-132

MIC-133
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